

**43902SI Hotel Chocolat Salted Caramel Cheesecake Macarons****Salted caramel chocolate with a creamy mascarpone whip.****DESCRIPTION**

Our take on the French patisserie. Authentically tangy mascarpone-white whip in salted caramel chocolate. Caramel éclat creates an authentic cheesecake crunch.

Weight	91.00 g / 3.20 oz.
--------	--------------------

**INGREDIENTS**

The table below gives an overview of this item's suitability for a variety of dietary requirements and preferences.

This information is a guide only and we emphasise that all chocolates are made in a factory that handles tree nuts, peanuts, milk, soya, gluten, wheat, egg, sesame, therefore some of these allergens may contain.

Always refer to product packaging for full information.

DETAILS	YES/NO
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	NO
Contains Tree Nuts	NO
Contains Gluten/Wheat	NO
Contains Peanuts	NO
Contains Egg	NO
Contains Milk	YES
Contains Soya	YES
Contains Sulphites	NO
Contains Sesame	NO
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES

**Ingredients:** cocoa solids (cocoa butter, cocoa mass), sugar, full cream **MILK** powder, vegetable fats (coconut, shea, sunflower), skimmed **MILK** powder, butter oil (from **MILK**), caramel flakes (sugar, glucose syrup), yoghurt powder (yoghurt powder (from **MILK**), sugar, acidity regulators (malic acid, citric acid), flavouring), caramelised sugar, lactose (from **MILK**), emulsifiers (sunflower lecithin, **SOYA** lecithin), flavourings, sea salt, natural colour (paprika).

Caramel milk chocolate contains minimum 36% cocoa solids, minimum 26% milk solids.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**. May contain tree nuts, peanuts, gluten, wheat, egg, sesame.

Pack contains 4 servings.